ORDERING GUIDE
FOR NUCALA (mepolizumab)

NDC available for Buy-and-Bill Acquisition

NDC Product Description

00173-0881-01 NUCALA 100 mg/mL in 1-mL single-dose vial, which contains lyophilized powder for subcutaneous injection
00173-0904-42 NUCALA 40 mg/.4 mL solution in a single-dose prefilled syringe

Specialty Distributor Network for NUCALA

Specialty Distributors Phone # 100 mg Vial ltem Number O L TS
Item Number

ASD Specialty Healthcare 800-746-6273 45790 10269560
Besse Medical 800-543-2111 45790 10269501
Cardinal Health Specialty 855-855-0708 5543137 5793419
CuraScript 800-942-5999 264466 453978
DMS Pharmaceutical (For DoD Only) 877-788-1100 610420 004536
McKesson Medical-Surgical 800-446-3008 1184533 1211887
McKesson Plasma and Biologics 877-625-2566 3499902 2621530
McKesson Specialty 800-482-6700 5005721 5012406
Metro-Medical Supply, Inc. (Cardinal) 800-768-2002 881011 881012
Morris & Dickson Specialty Distribution 318-797-7900 000498 000530
Oncology Supply 800-633-7555 45790 10269491

Group Purchasing Organization (GPO) Options for NUCALA

Discounts may be available for NUCALA through the following GPOs:

GPO Name Contact Phone # Email
Ascension Health Resource & Mgmt Group Customer Care 314-733-8500 customercare@theresourcegroup.com
Asembia Mike Peniston 973-564-8004 michael.peniston@asembia.com
First Choice Mark Bombyk 430-255-0532 mabombyk@fccoop.org
Healthtrust Purchasing Group Ryan T. Troutman 615-344-4302 ryan.troutman@healthtrustpg.com
ION Megan Law 832-523-7884 megan.law@amerisourcebergen.com
IPN Megan Law 832-523-7884 megan.law@amerisourcebergen.com
IVMed Susan Rhodus 502-423-0351 srhodus@gerimedgso.com
Managed Health Care Associates (MHA] Paul Malacrida 973-660-4482 pmalacrida@mhainc.com
Onmark/Unity Paige Fragie 415-671-9075 paige.fragie@mckesson.com
Premier Premier Solution Center 877-777-1552 solutioncenter@premierinc.com
Vitalsource/Mosaic/Cornerstone Lori Matyniak 803-318-8333 lori.matyniak@cardinalhealth.com
Acute: Jacob Salmon jacob.salmon@vizientinc.com

REEL b Non-acute: Diana Wyonch 972-910-6421 diana.wyonch@provistaco.com

For more information regarding NUCALA, please call
1-844-4-NUCALA (1-844-468-2252) /
Monday - Friday: 8am - 8pm (ET) N uca Ia } G S K

gskpro.com (mepolizumab)



NDC Available for Specialty Pharmacy

NDC Product Description
00173-0881-01
00173-0892-01
00173-0892-42
00173-0904-42

NUCALA 100 mg/mL solution in a single-dose prefilled autoinjector
NUCALA 100 mg/mL solution in a single-dose prefilled syringe
NUCALA 40 mg/.4 mL solution in a single-dose prefilled syringe

Specialty Pharmacy Network for NUCALA

NUCALA 100 mg/mL in 1-mL single-dose vial, which contains lyophilized powder for subcutaneous injection

Below is a list of specialty pharmacies currently participating in the specialty pharmacy network for NUCALA.
Fulfillment may vary based on health plan mandate.

AcariaHealth (Centene)
www.acariahealth.com
Tel: 800-511-5144

Fax: 877-541-1503
Hours of Operation:
Monday - Friday:

8am - 10pM (ET)
Saturday: 9am - 3pm (ET)
Sunday: Closed

Accredo Health Group, Inc.
www.accredo.com

Tel: 877-ACCREDO (877-222-7336)
Fax: 888-302-1028

Hours of Operation:

Monday - Friday:

7am - 10pM (CT)

Saturday - Sunday: Closed

AllianceRx Walgreens-Pharmacy
www.alliancerxwp.com

Tel: 888-347-3416

Fax: 877-231-8302

Hours of Operation:

Monday - Friday:

8am - 7pm (ET)

Saturday: 9am - 5pm (ET)

Sunday: Closed
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CVS Specialty Pharmacy
www.cvsspecialty.com

Tel: 800-237-2767

Fax: 800-323-2445

Hours of Operation:

Monday - Friday:

6:30aM - 8:30pM (ET)
Saturday: 8:00am - 3:00pM (ET)
Sunday: Closed

CenterWell Specialty Pharmacy
www.centerwellpharmacy.com
Tel: 800-486-2668

Fax: 877-405-7940

Hours of Operation:

Monday - Friday:

8am - 11pm (ET)

Saturday: 8am - 6:30pm (ET)
Sunday: Closed

Kroger Specialty Pharmacy

www.krogerspecialtypharmacy.com

Lake Mary, FL

Tel: 855-733-3126

Fax: 855-315-3270

Hours of operation:
Monday - Friday:

8am - 8pm (ET)

Saturday - Sunday: Closed

Optum Specialty Pharmacy
www.specialty.optumrx.com
Tel: 855-427-4682

Fax: 877-342-4596

Hours of Operation:

Monday - Friday:

8:30amM - 10pMm (ET)

Saturday: 9:30am - 5:30pM (ET)
Sunday: Closed

SenderraRx
www.senderrarx.com
Tel: 855-460-7928

Fax: 888-777-5645
Hours of Operation:
Monday - Thursday:
7am = 7pm (CT)

Friday: 7am - 6pm (CT)
Saturday: 8am - 2pMm (CT)
Sunday: Closed
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